SH950RC
部品表
PARTS LIST
2024年 7月 Jul. 2024
Key No Pats No R/P Serial Number Remarks
パーツリストの見方について
１） このﾊﾟｰﾂﾘｽﾄには、下記の型式が記載されています。
750901 14HP　408cc　1450～3600r/min 25V3（ﾊﾞﾝｶﾞｰﾄﾞ）

 ３）  Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Warrany does not cover
       when the use of parts which are not SHIBAURA service parts. )
How to order
  ASSY  ： Assembly   R . H      ： Right   O . S      ： Oversize   φ       ： Diameter
  Inc      ： Including   UP        ： Upper   OP      ： Optional   COMP  ： Complete
  Fr．     ： Front   LOW      ： Lower   d        ： Diameter   IN      ： Intake
D   New and old parts are not interchangeable.
E This is an additional parts and  applicable serial numbers are filled in the column "Serial Number".
F   This is a discontinued parts and applicable serial numbers are filled in the column "Serial Number".
～×××××：Ｕｐ　ｔｏ　×××××　ｆｏｒ　ｓｅｒｉａｌ　ｎｕｍｂｅｒｓ．
×××××～：×××××　ａｎｄ　ｕｐ　ｆｏｒ　ｓｅｒｉａｌ　ｎｕｍｂｅｒｓ．
  Ａｂｂｒｅｖｉａｔｉｏｎ
O
  Old parts will be supplied until IAT run out stocks and thereafter new substituted parts will be started to
supply. ("O" mark appears in the column Parts No.)
B
  New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be supplied to order asking  for
supply of old parts.
３） Ｍａｒｋ　ａｎｄ　Aｂｂｒｅｃｉａｔｉｏｎ.
    Mark when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.
Mark Description
*   This mark appearing "Parts No." column indicates parts not to be supplied.
A   New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
４）  Diagrams
   Diagrams show assembly parts and each unit parts; however, it does not always
   show exactly the same shape and sizes of service parts.
   These are visual aids easily to find correct parts numbers you need.  Using parts
 １）  When placing order, please send a parts number, Description and quantity of the necessary
※  This parts list may be modified without notice.
4
索　引
INDEX
  エンジン   ENGINE
  シャーシ   CHASSIS
  作業機   IMPLMENT
FIG.304 モア；油圧モーター MOWER；HYDRO MOTOR
FIG.216 送受信機 & アクセサリ TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER  & ACCESSARY
作業機
IMPLEMENT
FIG.301 モア；カバー MOWER；COVER
FIG.302 モア；モータベアリング MOWER；MOTOR　BEARING
FIG.303 モア；伝動 MOWER；DRIVING
FIG.217 デカール DECALS
FIG.207 動力クラッチ CLUTCH
FIG.208 オイルタンク OIL TANK
FIG.214 ボンネット BONNET
FIG.209 リフトシリンダ LIFT CYLINDER
FIG.210 タンクバンド　&　配管クランプ TANK BAND & CLAMP
FIG.211 バッテリ台　&　バッテリ BATTERY STAND & BATTERY
FIG.212 電装品 ELECTRIC PARTS
FIG.213 ワイヤハーネス WIRE HARNESS
シャーシ
CHASSIS
FIG.201 フレーム ＆ モータ ＆ クローラ LOWER FRAME & MOTOR & CRAWLER
FIG.202 HST & アダプタ HST　&　ADAPTER
FIG.206  オイルクーラー OIL COOLER
FIG.203 走行モータ配管 MOTOR OIL PYPE
FIG.204 HSTポンプ配管 HST PUMP OIL PYPE
FIG.205 ベアリングホルダ；HST BEARING HOLDER;HST
ENGINE　 25v3
ENGINEエンジンFIG.101
FIG.102 エンジン取付　＆　プーリー ENGINE SETTING & PULLY
目         次
CONTENTS
エンジン
FIG.215 ガード GUARD
5
エンジン編
(ENGINE)
ブリッグス　25V30
6
Key No. Parts No. 950 R/P Serial Number Remarks
1 310011440 ｴﾝｼﾞﾝASSY ENGINE ASSY 1